
2021 First Quarter Issues/Program Lists

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by Station WFSK FM, Nashville, TN, along with the 
most significant programming treatment of those issues fore the period of January 1, 1021, to March 31, 2021.  
The list is by no means exhaustive.  The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or 
significance. 

Description of Issue /Program 
Segment 

Program 
Segment

Date Time Duration Narration of Type and 
Description of Program 
Segment 

Covid update/Vaccine 
distribution and eligibility  

What’s the 
411? w/ 
Sharon Kay

1/13 4:05p 50 min. Initial locations, age 
ranges/science-based 
info/dispel myths with 
Davison Co. Health Dept. 
Clinic director Laura Varneir

County tax increases 
issues/assessments/gentrification
Low-income assistance Q&A

What’s the 
411? w/ 
Sharon Kay

1/13

1/20

5:05pm

5:05p

:50min.

:50 min.

Metro Trustee Erica Gilmore

Metro Property Assessor 
Vivian Wilhoite

North & South Nashville 
Gentrification Q&A (open lines)

What’s the 
411? w/ 
Sharon Kay

1/20 4:05pm :50 min. Metro Councilwoman at-
Large Zulfat Suara

Race & Politics as they relate to 
the constitution.  What Rights are 
in jeopardy with prior 
administration and their role in 
it?   

What’s the 
411? w/ 
Sharon Kay

1/27 5:10p :45 min. Constitutional Law Professor 
Ian Haney Lopez (author of 
the book Dog Whistle Politics

Post insurrection discussion:
What’s at stake if democracy 
fails? 
Human Behavior

What’s the 
411? w/ 
Sharon Kay

2/3 5:05p :50 min. Dr. Charles Williams, 
Anthropologists Emeritus 
University of Memphis
Rust College/ expert on 
culture

Black History Month 
Programming – (Negro League 
Baseball, Criminal Justice System 
pipeline, reforms, Black l 
entrepreneurs)  

What’s the 
411? w/ 
Sharon Kay

2/10

2/17

4:30p
4:05p
5:05

:30min.
:25 min.
:20min.

Harriet Kimbro-Hamilton

Eric Higgs, Boy & Girls Clubs

Marina Jones Winemaker’s 
Summit


