2021 First Quarter Issues/Program Lists

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to by Station WFSK FM, Nashville, TN, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues fore the period of January 1, 1021, to March 31, 2021. The list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of Issue /Program Segment	Program Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program Segment
Covid update/Vaccine distribution and eligibility	What's the 411? w/ Sharon Kay	1/13	4:05p	50 min.	Initial locations, age ranges/science-based info/dispel myths with Davison Co. Health Dept. Clinic director Laura Varneir
County tax increases issues/assessments/gentrification	What's the 411? w/	1/13	5:05pm	:50min.	Metro Trustee Erica Gilmore
Low-income assistance Q&A	Sharon Kay	1/20	5:05p	:50 min.	Metro Property Assessor Vivian Wilhoite
North & South Nashville Gentrification Q&A (open lines)	What's the 411? w/ Sharon Kay	1/20	4:05pm	:50 min.	Metro Councilwoman at- Large Zulfat Suara
Race & Politics as they relate to the constitution. What Rights are in jeopardy with prior administration and their role in it?	What's the 411? w/ Sharon Kay	1/27	5:10p	:45 min.	Constitutional Law Professor Ian Haney Lopez (author of the book Dog Whistle Politics
Post insurrection discussion: What's at stake if democracy fails? Human Behavior	What's the 411? w/ Sharon Kay	2/3	5:05p	:50 min.	Dr. Charles Williams, Anthropologists Emeritus University of Memphis Rust College/ expert on culture
Black History Month Programming – (Negro League	What's the 411? w/	2/10	4:30p 4:05p	:30min. :25 min.	Harriet Kimbro-Hamilton
Baseball, Criminal Justice System pipeline, reforms, Black I entrepreneurs)	Sharon Kay	2/17	5:05	:20min.	Eric Higgs, Boy & Girls Clubs Marina Jones Winemaker's Summit